PARTS LIST

HK-5,6HP






1Rl

1ASOLINE ENGINE

F5 K5 BRI HE s 5 BRE H&
Ref No Part No Description Q’ty Ref No Part No Description Q’ty
L1 SR F 59 . 124 AR .

STARTER ASSY CARBUFETOR GASKET
12 GB5781 BB H M6 X25 3 125 GB5781 1B M6 X 52 .
BOLT M6 X 25 BOLT M6 X 52
3 GB5781 BB M6 X 12 3 126 GB5781 1B M6 X35 s
BOLT M6 X 12 BOLT M6 X 35
1-4 ok 1 1-27 i 1
DRIVING PLATE STARTER CRANKCASE
s GB/T6170 | W& M12X1.25 . 128 HSRER ’
NUT M12X1.25 VALVE REED FOR ADMISSION
L6 GB/T95 FiHE 12 . 120 SR .
WASHER 12 VALVE CLAMP FOR ADMISSION
17 TR B 1 130 GB/T9074.4 T ERER LB AS 5
FIYWHEEL SCREW M5 X 10
18 MBI 38X 50X 1.6 s 131 R BITRE .
SEAL OIL RING 38 X50X 1.6 TRIGGER WIRE BOX
1-9 Wi 203473 2 1-32 pus 1
SEAL OIL 20X 47X 8 TRIGGER
1-10 R 4x16 1 1-33 ol 1
WOODRUFF KEY 4 X 16 CLAMP
L1 ik by g5y | 134 KIEE |
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY SPARK PLUG
2 B ahA& K14 X 18X 20 . 135 GB5781 B M8 X35 5
NEEDLE BEARING K14 X 18X 20 BOLT M8 X35
LI HKS5S.15-2 | #£3hRIPERHE . 136 ks .
TRANSMISSION SHAFT PROTECTOR GASKET CYLINDER HEAD
14 HK5S.15-6 | £3hRFEmE 10X25X7 " 137 R AR L k) .
SEAL OIL 10X25X7 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
15 HK5S.15-3 | j3s /A RRAE 19X24.8X1 . 138 a4 4k :
SEAL OIL SPACER 19 X24.8X1 BLOCK ASSY CYLINDER
1-16 HKS5S.15-1 | {&3h3{RIPE 1 1-39 BERS 1
TRANSMISSION SHAFT PROTECTOR UNIT IGNITER
17 GB5781 BBR M6X20 . 140 BMkA .
BOLT M6 X20 TUTANIA PATCH
18 HK2.5S.12 | J8KFFXRIgF . a1 GB/T9074.4 | TFHE&LIBLH & M5X20 )
-04 SWITCH EMERGENCY NUT SCREW M5 X 20
19 GB5781 BEH M6 X 90 s 02 GB/T119.2 BF6X10 )
BOLT M6 X 90 PIN 6 X 10
1-20 i 1 1-43 R 2
AIR FILTER COVER PISTON RING
1-21 HK2.55.12 | BXFFREA 1 1-44 i 1
-04 PLATE LOCK PISTON
2 HK2.58.12 | J8XkFF% . 145 HEH .
-04 SWITCH EMERGENCY PISTON PIN
123 LA E 3585 | 146 HEHNFHE s
CARBUFETOR CLIP PISTON PIN




2 BN
9 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING




2 AR SR
2 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING

Fs &5 BRI BE | F% E5 BRI BE
Ref No Part No Description Q’ty | RefNo Part No Description Q’ty
HKS5S.15-5 HEEE N GB/T818 +ZHEIBET M5X 10
2-1 1 2-15 2
GASKET UPPER CASING SCREW M5 X 10
GB119 BF 6X10 GB/T9074.14 | HA MR M6X26
2-2 2 2-16 6
PIN 6 X 10 BOLT M6 X26
HK5S.13-2 HKEFEH B GB/T9074.14 | H-&4BH: M6X 16
2-3 1 2-17 1
GROMMET WATER TUBE UPPER BOLT M6 X 16
HK5S.13-1 KEHKE HK5S.11-8 AR R
2-4 1 2-18 1
TUBE WATER CONNECTOR CLUTCH ROD 2
HK5S.15-01 | fBAHF HK5S.11-1 £= 3Lk vy o 3
2-5 1 2-19 1
UPPER CASING CLUTCH ROD
HK5S.11-14 | O HUME 12.5X 1.6 HKS5S.11-9 JEB T E$
2-6 2 2-20 1
“O”RING 12.5X 1.6 CONNECTOR CLUTCH ROD 1
HKS5S.11-7 AR 2 GB5781 INFERR M8 X10
2-7 1 2-21 1
SHIFT SEAL BOX BOLT M8 X 10
HK5S.11-3 RYPAE GB/T95 g s
2-8 1 2-22 1
SPRING CLUTCH NOTCH WASHER 8
EDNTR S8 GB/T95 #HE 6
2-9 1 2-23 1
BALL HOLDER S8 WASHER 6
HK5S.11-01 | ZER4FH R GBS$73 JR L 4T
2-10 1 2-24 1
LEVER CLUTCH FLAT HEAD RIVET
HK5S.11-11 | H8RBAF HK5S.11-2 ARy an
2-11 1 2-25 1
SELF LOCK DETENT ROD ARM CLUTCH ROD
HK5S.11-15 | fu#F8idn GB/T9074.12 | +FHEIRETAS M4 X 16
2-12 1 2-26 1
ROD LATCH SCREW M4 X 16
HK2.58.15-3 | @YW (154S @A) GB/T91 FO41X14
2-13 1 2-27 1
COVER CLUTCH ADJUST HOLE PIN COTTER 1X14
HKS5S.15-4 fEshihfRieae
2-14 1

DRIVE SHIFT SUPPORT




3 fERMH

3 CLAMP BRACKET

X
*hl

-'I';_ I ] -
|'. ’
N
\¥
L]

B ==
41mmmﬁJ




3 MY

3CLAMP BRACKET
s E5 BFR B BE | FS S BRI BE
Ref No Part No Description Q’ty | RefNo Part No Description Q’ty
31 GB5781 BB M8 X125 1 324 GBY5 Fi 8 1
BOLT M8 X 125 WASHER 8
3 HKS5S.17-11 | A3 EHEe 1 305 GB/9074.14 | NAEERAES M6X 14 5
RIGHT BRACKET CLAMP BOLT M6 X 14
13 GB/T5287 | # KM ) 126 GBY6 R&EHE o 3
BIG WASHER 8 BIG WASHER 6
3.4 HK2.02-5 ERER QE2SEAD 5 3.7 | HKSS17-22 YAEmE 1
BOLT TRANSOM CLAMP RIGHT LATCH TORSION SPRING
3.5 GB/T6172.2 | BiBiE 5 308 | HKSS17-02 L A 1
NUT M4 TILT LATCH
16 HK2.02-5 FEFH E42S B 5 329 HK5S.17-21 | $iaEH% 1
HANDLE TRANSOM CLAMP LEFT LATCH TORSION SPRING
3.7 GB/819.1 +EREPTLIRET M4 X 16 5 330 HK5S.17-6 B 1
SCREW M4 X 16 ROTATION FRAME SEAL GASKET
1.8 HK5S.17-1 | Kikae 1 3.3 | HKSS17-4 Bk B 1
BIG BRACKET CLAMP BIG ROTATION ANTI-FRICTION RING
3.9 HK5S.17-20 | SieBaR 3 337 | GB/T701 WS A B SRR 4T M6 X 35 ;
LOCKING ARM BEARING BUSH SCREW M6 X35
3-10 HK5S.17-01 | e 1 133 HK5S.17-3 B 1
UP-TILT LOCKING ARM CLAMP RING
311 HK5S.17-18 | S{E B FIEE 1 334 | HKSS.17-5 BN E ;
LOCKING ARM BEARING BUSH SMALL ROTATION ANTI-FRICTION RING
312 HK5S.17-17 | SieEwms 1 335 | HKSS17-7 bl 5
LOCKING ARM SPRING ROTATION FRAME BEARING BUSH
113 HK5S.17-19 | SieBER 1 336 | GB/T61722 NAMIEE M6 1
LOCKING ARM PLATE NUT M6
314 GB/9074.14 | NARRHAAE M6X 12 5 137 HK5S.17-2 N 1
BOLT M6 X 12 SMALL BRACKET SWIVEL
115 GB/T818 +FHIBET M4 X 6 1 338 HK2.02-11 Hm (1E428 A )
SCREW M4 X 6 NIPPLE GREASE
3-16 GB/T5287 | & K& 4 1 339 GB/T9074.14 | NARERAE M6X40 4
BIG WASHER 4 BOLT M6 X 40
117 HK5S.17-13 | B n# 1 340 HK5S.17-9 Han g R 1
REFERENCE TORSION SPRING SPRING COMPRESSION
3-18 HK5S.17-10 | AFREHLLR 1 341 HKS5S.17-8 B REE 1
LEFT BRACKET CLAMP NUT COMPRESSION
319 HK5S.17-12 | FekEgER 1 310 HK5S.17-14 | sy 1
BRACKETGULCKCONNECT PATCH TILT PIN
390 | GBA192Z | HFMETIKEET M6X 12 s | 343 |HKSSATIS | fERSHSE ]
SCREW M6 X 12 TILT PIN SPRING
321 GB/T6172.2 | Bi'BIEH M5 5 3.4q | HKSS17-16 i1 1
NUT M5 TILT LOCK PATCH
122 HK2.02-7 E#& (1E42S@MA) 5 145 GB/T879.2 R AER 2.5%6 1
PAD TRASOM CLAMP SPRING PIN 2.5X6
323 GB/T889.1 | AASIEIEH M8 1
NUT M8




4 BT
4 TILLER HANDLE




4 AT EA:

4 TILLER HANDLE
s &5 BB & Fs &5 BR B HE
Ref No Part No Description Q’ty Ref No Part No Description Q’ty
HK5S.12-1 | #4\ F#H HK5S.12-11 | B ER
4-1 1 4-10 1
HANDLE TILLER STOPPERTHROTTLECABLE PLATE
HK5S.12-7 | ¥ EE GB/T818 + 2R SLUBAT M6 X 12
42 1 4-11 1
TILLER HANDLE ANTI-FRICTION BUSH SCREW M6 X12
HKS5S.12-22 | ¥R WITHh LR B R
4-3 1 4-12 1
TURN ROD RUBBER CABLE THROTTLE
HK5S.12-6 | %48 GB/T93 Bk 6
4-4 1 4-13 2
HANDLE TILLER GRIP SPRING WASHER 6
GB/T68 FFIE UL EBET M5X 20 HK5S.12-2 | A F PR
4-5 1 4-14 1
SCREW M5 X20 TILLER HANDLE SEAL RING
HKS5S.12-03 | #HiA Tl HK5S.12-3 | Y FHBHE
4-6 1 4-15 2
AXLE THROTTLE HANDLE TILLER HANDLE SEAL RING
HK5S.12-10 | PR HK5S.12-5 | yRBEF 32X45X1
4-7 1 4-16 1
STOPPER THROTTLE CABLE ANTI-FRICTION PATCH
GB/T6170 | BiEIRF Mo HK5S.12-4 | A FiRFH ERE
4-8 3 4-17 1
NUT M6 TILLER HANDLE SEAL WASHER
HK5S.12-9 | Wil 1%H
4-9 1

ROD HANDLE




e
- ———— e —
— .
—

oy




5 RIS

5 GEAR CASE
Fs Bs BB BE Fs &5 BB &
Ref No Part No Description Q’ty Ref No Part No Description Q’ty
5.1 HKS5S.14-1 | 308 1 5.30 | GB/TY074.14 | NFBERLAE M6X16 )
2 DRIVE SHAFT BOLT M6 X 16
5.2 HK5S.13-1 | KR T milidt 10X24X8 1 5.31 | HKSS.16-7 | RBeRS2ME 1
4 OIL SEAL 10X24X8 PROPELLER BLOCK GASKET
53 HK5S.14-7 | BliAKEE 26.1X34.7X0.15 2 5.37 | HKSS.16-01 | MRAESR LR 1
BEAR WASHER 26.4X34.7X0.15 PROPELLER
5.4 GB276 B 6300 1 533 | GB/T96 AEME 10 1
BEARING 6300 BIG WASHER 10
5.5 HK5S.14-1 | SR E 1 5.34 | GB/T6178 NFITT OAEREE M10 1
0 DRIVE SHAFT SPACER NUT 10
5.6 GB/T290 | H4FEREIA HK1412 1 5.35 | GB/TI91 FFOH 2.5X22 1
BEARING HK1412 PIN COTTER 2.5X22
5.7 HKS5S.14-1 | BETHE 1 536 | HKSS.14-01 | 7&8Hh 1
1 NEEDLE BUSH SHAFT PROPELLER
HK5S.14-1 | EZ)ik%e HK5S.14-5 | #r
>-8 PINION 1 5-37 BLOCK 1
5.9 HK5S.16-1 | 58RHE 1 538 | HKSS.14-6 | BEgfEHE: 1
CASING LOWER ROD PUSH
5.10 | GB/T9074. | SNFEREZL & M6 X26 1 5.39 | HKSS.142 | A3hik# 1
14 BOLT M6 X 26 GEAR
5.1 | HKSS.11-1 | ESEER 1 5.40 | HKSS.14-4 | EZhREE 21X28X0.15 1
0 SEAL SEAT PLATE WASHER 21X28X0.15
5.12 | HKSS.11-5 | ZRRSRATEEdy B 1 5.41 | GB276 i 6004 1
SHIFT ROD SEAL SEAT BEARING 6004
5.13 | HKSS.11-1 | O ZIE 20X2.4 1 5.4y | GB8I92 T HEUTKIRET M6 X 20 1
2 “O”RING 20X2.4 SCREW M6 X 20
5-14 GB/879.2 | BEEBEAH 3X12 1 5.43 | HK5S.16-4 | #KOm 1
SPRING PIN 3X12 WATER INLET CAP
5.15 | HKSS.11-4 | ZERGHuAF 1 5.44 | GBS781 TR M8 X34 1
GEAR POLE BOLT M8 X34
HK5S.11-6 | ZR4hFrk GB/T95 8
>-16 SHIFT ROD HEAD 1 S-45 WASHER 8 1
5.17 | GB/879.2 | BEEEEH 3X10 1 5.46 | HK5S.13-5 & 2
SPRING PIN 3X10 WATER INLET PIPE SEAL RING
5.18 | GB5781 TR M6 X 45 5 5.47 | HKSS.13-13 | KR T #gH%E 1
BOLT M6 X 45 GASKET COVER WATER PUMP
5-19 HK5S.16-8 | AHEE 8X15X1.2 4 5.48 | HK5S.13-12 | KR T @ 1
GASKET 8 X15X1.2 COVER WATER PUMP
5.0 | GB/T65 FFHER ALK IB4T M8 X8 ) 5.49 | HKSS.13-9 | KRRfREHER 1
BOLT M6 X 16 GASKET PANEL WATER PUMP
591 | HK5S.16-3 | FABRR 1 550 | HK5S.13-8 | ARKR 1
ANODE PANEL WATER PUMP
527 | GB5781 TR M6X16 1 551 | HKSS.13-10 | KREHE 1
BOLT M6 X 16 GASKET WATER PUMP
503 | HK58.14-3 | RIAGHEME 152X19X 1.8 1 5.5 | GB/119 B A 2 X1 1
COUNTER-GEAR WASHER 15.2X19X1.8 PIN 2X11
504 | HKSS.14-0 | REIER 1 5.53 | HKSS.I3-11 | KEHE 1
3 COUNTER-GEAR IMPELLER
525 | HK5S.16-6 | O ZIH 54X3 1 5.54 | HKSS.13-7 | KRB 1
“O”RING 54 X3 LINER PUMP CASE
GB276 B 6002 HK5S.13-6 | KFE#
5-26 BEARING 6002 1 555 WATER PUMP 1
507 | HK5S.16-5 | SR 15X 28X 10 1 556 | HKSS.13-4 | KREAE 1
OIL SEAL 15X28X10 WATER INLET PIPE
528 | HK5S.16-0 [ IR 25X34X0.7 1 5.57 | HKSS.133 [ HUKE®HE 1
2 PROPELLER BLOCK 25X34X0.7 WATER OUTLET PIPE SEAL RING
500 | HKSS.16-2 | 5RA#® 1
CAP LOWER CASING




6 SMafr. WEPH
6 CONLING. FUEL




6 MM IR
6 COWLING. FUEL

F5 &S BB ¥E | F5 &5 BB BE
Ref No Part No Description Q’ty | RefNo | Part No Description Q’ty
o1 HKS5S.18-1 | frF it . o2 HK5S.18-7 | BEiRAFIHE .

3 HANDLEBAR JACKCT SELF LOCK ROD COVER
- HK5S.18-0 | b2 B . 6.23 AL 5 .
1 UPPER APRON OIL OUTLET SEAL CAP
o3 HK5S.18-1 | #hE&FH £ . 624 HK5S.18-4 | HKFLEH 2% .
4 SHORT AIRPROOT BAR DRAINAGE HOLE SEAL COVER
64 BTBRRE . 6.25 GB/T955 Pk 3 15420%0.5 .
FORE-RECTIFIER BRUSH SPRING WASHER 15%20%0.5
s HK5S.18-1 | 4 EFHIK
6-5 1 6-26 1
RECTIFIER 2 COVER HANDLE PAWL
FERBE GB/T96
6-6 1 6-27 9
REAR-RECTIFIER BRUSH BIG WASHER 6
WA HK5S.18-9 | 52 F
6-7 1 6-28 1
TANK SUPPORT COVER HANDLE
o8 HK5S.18-1 | #4% . 629 HK5S.18-1 | & EFHBi .
BRACKET TRAY 1 COVER HANDLE SWAL GASKET
69 GB819.2 + AT S ERAT M4 X 10 ) 630 HK5S.18-1 | 42 FHRBE .
SCREW M4 X10 1] COVER HANDLE ANTI-FRICTION BUSH
610 GB/T9074. | AABRASE M6X16 s 631 I8 B Rk .
14 SCREW M6 X 16 OIL FILTER
o1 159.05-03 | SRMMFF R E B . ot 154.05-9 WHESRR (154SEAD .
OIL ON-OFF HANDGRIP SHAFT EXHAUST BOLT
GB5782 2 M6X 12 WEXEERE
6-12 2 6-33 3
BOLT M6 X 12 TANK SUPPORT ASVORBER BUSH
S P A B
6-13 1 6-34 1
ACCELERATOR CABLE SEAT TANK FUEL
HK5S.18-3 | MEHH GB/T6182 | BHtAERE M6
6-14 3 6-35 5
SMALL SEAL CAP NUT M6
615 GB5781 BEH M6 X 40 . 636 159.05-1 M SR EE .
BOLT M6 X 40 TANK FUEL CUSHION
616 HK5S.19-0 | kB AR . 37 154.05-11 | Bybaik (154S3@EHAD .
3 OIL INLET ASSEMBLY DRAFT BAR
617 HK5S.19-1 | gl . 638 154.05-7 WmAEFHE (S4SEAD .
OIL INET COVER FUEL CAP AIRPROOT RING
e 154.05-10 | AwifEE (154SEAD
6-18 1 6-39 1
KNOB CHOKE FUEL CAP
619 HK5S.18-5 | R TFiEEHE . 640 154.05-8 HSEREHE (s4SHEAD .
CHOKE HANDLE GROMMET EXHAUST BOLT AIRPROOT RING
HK5S.12-1 | ATTER GB/T91 FFO42X20
6-20 1 6-41 1
6 CHOKE HAND PIN COTTER 2 X20
a1 HK5S.18-2 | K% . 2 154.05-9 WHSIBR (1548 EAD .
BIG SEAL CAP EXHAUST BOLT




	Ò³1
	Ò³2
	Ò³3
	Ò³4
	Ò³5
	Ò³6
	Ò³7
	Ò³8
	Ò³9
	Ò³10
	Ò³11
	Ò³12
	Ò³13

